GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:983
ANSWERED ON:28.11.2014

PRAGATIMISSILE
Patole Shri Nanabhau Falgunrao

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the newly developed Pragati surface-to-surface missile was showcased at the International Aerospace and Defence Exhibition (ADEX-2013) in South Korea;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether instances of violations in the journey of the Pragati surface-to-surface missile to South Korea has come to the notice of the Government; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the investigation carried out and action taken against the persons / officers found guilty in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRIMANOHAR PARRIKAR)

(@) & (b): Dummy model of Pragati surface-to-surface tactical missile along with mobile launcher was showcased at the International Aerospace and Defence Exhibition (ADEX-2013) in South Korea during 29th October 2013 to 3rd November 2013.

(c) & (d): There was no security violation in the journey of Pragati surface-to-surface missile to South Korea as it was a dummy model of Pragati Missile.
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